a third EXMAR Opti (see also other operating income in this respect).

The increase in total revenue in the Services segment is amongst others explained by the new contract for the management of the Floating Storage and

Offloading (FSO) LPG unit NKOSSA II in Congo.

Revenue which falls within the scope of IAS 17/ IFRS 16 Leasing represents 47.4% of total revenue and is mainly situated in the LNG and LPG segment.

Revenue which falls within the scope of IFRS 15 Revenue from contracts with customers represents 52.6% of total revenue and is mainly situated in the

Offshore and Services segment.

(*) As a consequence of the non-application of the agent principle on revenue and costs for one of our subsidiaries in the offshore segment, the prior period financial statements
have been restated. This restatement only concerns a reclassification within the condensed statement of profit or loss and does not have an impact on the bottom line result of
the prior period. The table below summarizes the impact on the Group condensed consolidated financial statements.

IMPACT ON THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT
OF PROFIT OR LOSS

As previously
reported

Adjustments As restated

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

Revenue 47,569 -6,577 40,992

Goods & services -32,583 2,347 -30,236

Personnel expenses -21,524 4,230 -17,294

Others 10,027 0 10,027

RESULT FOR THE PERIOD 3,489 0 3,489

BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE (IN USD) 0.06 0.00 0.06

DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE (IN USD) 0.06 0.00 0.06

30 June 2019 30 June 2018

GAIN ON DISPOSAL

Disposal equity accounted investees 19,292 30,892

Other 35 30

19,327 30,922

On 29 June 2019, EXMAR has sold its 50% share in RESLEA to Compagnie Maritime Belge (“CMB”). We refer to Note 7 for more information in this

respect. On January 31, 2018 EXMAR has sold its 50% share in Excelsior BVBA to Excelerate Energy LP.

30 June 2019 30 June 2018

OTHER OPERATING INCOME

License fee 1,590 0

Other 1,055 416

2,645 416

22

FINANCIAL REPORT

30 June 2019 30 June 2018

[…]

a third EXMAR Opti (see also other operating income in this respect).

The increase in total revenue in the Services segment is amongst others explained by the new contract for the management of the Floating Storage and

Offloading (FSO) LPG unit NKOSSA II in Congo.

Revenue which falls within the scope of IAS 17/ IFRS 16 Leasing represents 47.4% of total revenue and is mainly situated in the LNG and LPG segment.

Revenue which falls within the scope of IFRS 15 Revenue from contracts with customers represents 52.6% of total revenue and is mainly situated in the

Offshore and Services segment.

(*) As a consequence of the non-application of the agent principle on revenue and costs for one of our subsidiaries in the offshore segment, the prior period financial statements
have been restated. This restatement only concerns a reclassification within the condensed statement of profit or loss and does not have an impact on the bottom line result of
the prior period. The table below summarizes the impact on the Group condensed consolidated financial statements.

IMPACT ON THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT
OF PROFIT OR LOSS

As previously
reported

Adjustments As restated

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

Revenue 47,569 -6,577 40,992

Goods & services -32,583 2,347 -30,236

Personnel expenses -21,524 4,230 -17,294

Others 10,027 0 10,027

RESULT FOR THE PERIOD 3,489 0 3,489

BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE (IN USD) 0.06 0.00 0.06

DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE (IN USD) 0.06 0.00 0.06

30 June 2019 30 June 2018

GAIN ON DISPOSAL

Disposal equity accounted investees 19,292 30,892

Other 35 30

19,327 30,922

On 29 June 2019, EXMAR has sold its 50% share in RESLEA to Compagnie Maritime Belge (“CMB”). We refer to Note 7 for more information in this

respect. On January 31, 2018 EXMAR has sold its 50% share in Excelsior BVBA to Excelerate Energy LP.

30 June 2019 30 June 2018

OTHER OPERATING INCOME

License fee 1,590 0

Other 1,055 416

2,645 416

A license fee has been invoiced in the second semester of 2018 which represents the right to use the EXMAR design for the construction, delivery, own-